



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0004 | 153009P (1) BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES LS | 0.01000 | 0.01 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0005 | 154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 |
| 0006 | 155006M 1.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP U | 21,000.00000 | 21,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 18,255.62000 | 18,255.62 |
| 0007 | 155024M 6.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE MO | 3,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 1,600.00000 | 9,600.00 | 2,800.00000 | 16,800.00 |
| 0009 | 158006M 1,800.000 SILT FENCE LF | 5.00000 | 9,000.00 | 3.50000 | 6,300.00 | 4.00000 | 7,200.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0010 | 158018M HAYBALE CHECK DAM WITH TEMPORARY STONE OUTLET LF | 30.000 | 15.00000 | 450.00 | 30.00000 | 900.00 | 20.00000 600.00 |
| 0011 | 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U | 1.000 | 220.00000 | 220.00 | 320.00000 | 320.00 | 120.00000 120.00 |
| 0012 | 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T | 98.000 | 25.00000 | 2,450.00 | 60.00000 | 5,880.00 | 30.00000 2,940.00 |
| 0014 | 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U | 2.000 | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00000 4,000.00 |
| 0015 | 158088M INFILTRATION SAND LAYER, 6" THICK SY | 466.000 | 11.00000 | 5,126.00 | 11.00000 | 5,126.00 | 12.00000 5,592.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0016 159003M | 47.000 | 12.85000 | 603.95 | 48.00000 | 2,256.00 | 30.00000 | 1,410.00 |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADE | U | | | | | | |
| 0017 159006M | 140.000 | 6.65000 | 931.00 | 74.00000 | 10,360.00 | 33.00000 | 4,620.00 |
| DRUM | U | | | | | | |
| 0018 159012M | 1,050.000 | 9.45000 | 9,922.50 | 8.50000 | 8,925.00 | 10.00000 | 10,500.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | SF | | | | | | |
| 0019 159015M | 2.000 | 790.00000 | 1,580.00 | 650.00000 | 1,300.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' | U | | | | | | |
| 0020 159021P | 426.000 | 50.00000 | 21,300.00 | 35.00000 | 14,910.00 | 120.00000 | 51,120.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB | LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0021 | 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' | 2.000 U | 364.00000 | 728.00 | 550.00000 | 1,100.00 | 700.00000 | 1,400.00 |
| 0022 | 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 2.000 U | 2,200.00000 | 4,400.00 | 5,800.00000 | 11,600.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| 0023 | 159058M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM 19 MODULES | 2.000 U | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 7,500.00000 | 15,000.00 | 8,000.00000 | 16,000.00 |
| 0024 | 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION | 2.000 U | 3,010.00000 | 6,020.00 | 2,200.00000 | 4,400.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0025 | 159117M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 8" LF | 3,700.000 | 2.10000 7,770.00 | 2.00000 7,400.00 | 3.00000 11,100.00 | | |
| 0026 | 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF | 18,000.000 | 0.30000 5,400.00 | 0.27000 4,860.00 | 0.23000 4,140.00 | | |
| 0029 | 161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS | (1) | 1,000.00000 1,000.00 | 13,000.00000 13,000.00 | 3,000.00000 3,000.00 | | |
| 0030 | 201003P CLEARING SITE LS | (1) | 1,000.00000 1,000.00 | 15,000.00000 15,000.00 | 53,000.00000 53,000.00 | | |
| 0031 | 202003P STRIPPING ACRE | 2.700 | 2,500.00000 6,750.00 | 3,100.00000 8,370.00 | 1,500.00000 4,050.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0032 202009P | 453.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY | 40.00000 | 18,120.00 | 22.00000 | 9,966.00 | 20.00000 | 9,060.00 |
| 0033 202021P | 9,550.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY | 12.00000 | 114,600.00 | 12.75000 | 121,762.50 | 6.00000 | 57,300.00 |
| 0034 203018P | 4,738.000 I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE CY | 35.00000 | 165,830.00 | 24.00000 | 113,712.00 | 26.00000 | 123,188.00 |
| 0035 301006P | 3,750.000 SUBBASE CY | 30.00000 | 112,500.00 | 32.00000 | 120,000.00 | 26.00000 | 97,500.00 |
| 0036 302036P | 13,300.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY | 6.00000 | 79,800.00 | 10.75000 | 142,975.00 | 7.00000 | 93,100.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0037 | 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF | 8,200.000 | 0.35000 2,870.00 | 0.85000 6,970.00 | 0.30000 2,460.00 | | |
| 0039 | 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T | 3,100.000 | 68.00000 210,800.00 | 66.70000 206,770.00 | 75.00000 232,500.00 | | |
| 0040 | 601568M 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION U | 2.000 | 2,910.00000 5,820.00 | 2,600.00000 5,200.00 | 2,800.00000 5,600.00 | | |
| 0041 | 601669P 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLASS HE-V LF | 403.000 | 75.00000 30,225.00 | 130.20000 52,470.60 | 170.00000 68,510.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0042 | 602057M MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER U | 1.000 | 4,980.0000 4,980.00 | 4,300.0000 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,000.0000 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0043 | 603020P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6") SY | 40.000 | 79.60000 3,184.00 | 65.00000 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 70.00000 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 0044 | 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF | 16,328.000 | 0.45000 7,347.60 | 0.45000 7,347.60 | 7,347.60 | 0.41000 6,694.48 | 6,694.48 |
| 0045 | 610030M FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED U | 56.000 | 43.90000 2,458.40 | 48.00000 2,688.00 | 2,688.00 | 30.00000 1,680.00 | 1,680.00 |
| 0046 | 610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF | 6,360.000 | 1.55000 9,858.00 | 1.90000 12,084.00 | 12,084.00 | 2.10000 13,356.00 | 13,356.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | | (2) GLASGOW INC | | (3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0047 | 612003P 23.000 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF | 36.80000 | 846.40 | 26.00000 | 598.00 | 40.00000 | 920.00 |
| 0048 | 804006P 9,679.000 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY | 3.00000 | 29,037.00 | 1.25000 | 12,098.75 | 5.00000 | 48,395.00 |
| 0049 | 805003M 6,360.000 TURF REPAIR STRIP LF | 1.00000 | 6,360.00 | 1.50000 | 9,540.00 | 4.00000 | 25,440.00 |
| 0050 | 806006P 9,679.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY | 0.50000 | 4,839.50 | 0.75000 | 7,259.25 | 1.20000 | 11,614.80 |
| 0051 | 809003M 9,679.000 STRAW MULCHING SY | 0.45000 | 4,355.55 | 0.70000 | 6,775.30 | 0.40000 | 3,871.60 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0004 | 153009P (1) | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES LS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 154003P (1) | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 | 165,000.00000 | 165,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION LS | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 155006M 1.000 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 20,050.00000 | 20,050.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP U | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 155024M 6.000 | 2,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 24,000.00 |
| | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE MO | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 158006M 1,800.000 | 2.00000 | 3,600.00 | 3.00000 | 5,400.00 | 4.00000 | 7,200.00 |
| | SILT FENCE LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0010 158018M | 30.000 | 40.00000 | 1,200.00 | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 | 300.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| HAYBALE CHECK DAM WITH TEMPORARY STONE OUTLET | | | | | | | |
| | LF | | | | | | |
| 0011 158033M | 1.000 | 150.00000 | 150.00 | 200.00000 | 200.00 | 250.00000 | 250.00 |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |
| 0012 158060M | 98.000 | 25.00000 | 2,450.00 | 30.00000 | 2,940.00 | 40.00000 | 3,920.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY | | | | | | | |
| | T | | | | | | |
| 0014 158072M | 2.000 | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 1,050.00000 | 2,100.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |
| 0015 158088M | 466.000 | 8.00000 | 3,728.00 | 15.00000 | 6,990.00 | 6.00000 | 2,796.00 |
| INFILTRATION SAND LAYER, 6" THICK | | | | | | | |
| | SY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|-------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0016 159003M | 47.000 | 0.01000 | 0.47 | 0.01000 | 0.47 | 100.00000 | 4,700.00 |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADE | U | | | | | | |
| 0017 159006M | 140.000 | 0.01000 | 1.40 | 0.01000 | 1.40 | 60.00000 | 8,400.00 |
| DRUM | U | | | | | | |
| 0018 159012M | 1,050.000 | 0.01000 | 10.50 | 10.00000 | 10,500.00 | 11.00000 | 11,550.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | SF | | | | | | |
| 0019 159015M | 2.000 | 150.00000 | 300.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' | U | | | | | | |
| 0020 159021P | 426.000 | 85.00000 | 36,210.00 | 50.00000 | 21,300.00 | 55.00000 | 23,430.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB | LF | | | | | | |
| 0021 159027M | 2.000 | 0.10000 | 0.20 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | | |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0022 | 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U | 2,000 | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| 0023 | 159058M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM 19 MODULES U | 2,000 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0024 | 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U | 2,000 | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 35,000.00000 | 70,000.00 |
| 0025 | 159117M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 8" LF | 3,700.000 | 2.00000 | 7,400.00 | 3.00000 | 11,100.00 | 2.40000 | 8,880.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0026 | 159126M 18,000.000 | 0.27000 | 4,860.00 | 0.25000 | 4,500.00 | 0.35000 | 6,300.00 |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, LF 4" | | | | | | |
| 0029 | 161003P (1) | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| | FINAL CLEANUP LS | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 201003P (1) | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 37,122.43000 | 37,122.43 | 6,500.00000 | 6,500.00 |
| | CLEARING SITE LS | | | | | | |
| 0031 | 202003P 2.700 | 100.00000 | 270.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,700.00 | 8,500.00000 | 22,950.00 |
| | STRIPPING ACRE | | | | | | |
| 0032 | 202009P 453.000 | 40.00000 | 18,120.00 | 40.00000 | 18,120.00 | 25.00000 | 11,325.00 |
| | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY | | | | | | |
| 0033 | 202021P 9,550.000 | 16.50000 | 157,575.00 | 20.00000 | 191,000.00 | 10.00000 | 95,500.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0034 203018P | 4,738.000 | 20.00000 | 94,760.00 | 20.00000 | 94,760.00 | 20.00000 | 94,760.00 |
| I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE | CY | | | | | | |
| 0035 301006P | 3,750.000 | 35.00000 | 131,250.00 | 25.00000 | 93,750.00 | 32.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| SUBBASE | CY | | | | | | |
| 0036 302036P | 13,300.000 | 9.00000 | 119,700.00 | 10.00000 | 133,000.00 | 9.00000 | 119,700.00 |
| DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK | SY | | | | | | |
| 0037 401027M | 8,200.000 | 0.75000 | 6,150.00 | 1.00000 | 8,200.00 | 1.00000 | 8,200.00 |
| POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0039 401099M | 3,100.000 | 78.00000 | 241,800.00 | 75.00000 | 232,500.00 | 93.00000 | 288,300.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE | T | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0040 | 601568M 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| | 2.000 U | | | | | | |
| 0041 | 601669P 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLASS HE-V | 140.00000 | 56,420.00 | 150.00000 | 60,450.00 | 155.00000 | 62,465.00 |
| | 403.000 LF | | | | | | |
| 0042 | 602057M MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER | 3,100.00000 | 3,100.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 4,300.00000 | 4,300.00 |
| | 1.000 U | | | | | | |
| 0043 | 603020P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6") | 125.00000 | 5,000.00 | 100.00000 | 4,000.00 | 75.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | 40.000 SY | | | | | | |
| 0044 | 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" | 0.45000 | 7,347.60 | 0.40000 | 6,531.20 | 0.55000 | 8,980.40 |
| | 16,328.000 LF | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0045 | 610030M 56.000 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED U | 100.00000 | 5,600.00 | 85.00000 | 4,760.00 | 100.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| 0046 | 610033M 6,360.000 RUMBLE STRIP LF | 1.00000 | 6,360.00 | 1.50000 | 9,540.00 | 2.50000 | 15,900.00 |
| 0047 | 612003P 23.000 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF | 26.00000 | 598.00 | 45.00000 | 1,035.00 | 40.00000 | 920.00 |
| 0048 | 804006P 9,679.000 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY | 2.25000 | 21,777.75 | 3.00000 | 29,037.00 | 3.00000 | 29,037.00 |
| 0049 | 805003M 6,360.000 TURF REPAIR STRIP LF | 2.00000 | 12,720.00 | 2.00000 | 12,720.00 | 2.00000 | 12,720.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0050 | 806006P 9,679.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY | 1.00000 | 9,679.00 | 0.50000 | 4,839.50 | 0.50000 | 4,839.50 |
| 0051 | 809003M 9,679.000 STRAW MULCHING SY | 0.01000 | 96.79 | 0.50000 | 4,839.50 | 0.50000 | 4,839.50 |
| 0052 | 151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| 0053 | 152004P 1.000 OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 4,300.00000 | 4,300.00 |
| 0054 | 152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 12,500.00000 | 12,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 14462

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: September 11, 2014

District(s): H4

Call Order: 462

Project(s): n/a

Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) SOUTH STATE INC | | (5) A.E. STONE, INC | | (6) JPC GROUP INC | |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0055 157004M | 1.000 | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | | DOLL | | | | | |
| 0056 160004M | 1.000 | 800.00000 | 800.00 | 800.00000 | 800.00 | 800.00000 | 800.00 |
| FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | DOLL | | | | | |
| 0057 160007M | 1.000 | 3,200.00000 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00000 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00000 | 3,200.00 |
| ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | DOLL | | | | | |
| 0058 401030M | 1,250.000 | 0.01000 | 12.50 | 0.01000 | 12.50 | 5.00000 | 6,250.00 |
| TACK COAT | | GAL | | | | | |
| 0059 401060M | 1,530.000 | 115.00000 | 175,950.00 | 100.00000 | 153,000.00 | 130.00000 | 198,900.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE | | T | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | \$1,412,098.21 | | \$1,441,000.00 | | \$1,599,212.40 | |



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 462 **Contract ID:** 14462 **Counties:** CAMDEN
Letting Date: September 11, 2014 10:00 AM **District(s):** H4
Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: ACE MP 41.5 **Project(s):** n/a
 EVACUATION CROSSOVER

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC | \$1,298,645.41 | 100.00% |
| 2 | G5094 GLASGOW INC | \$1,371,506.50 | 105.61% |
| 3 | D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO | \$1,384,200.00 | 106.59% |
| 4 | S6836 SOUTH STATE INC | \$1,412,098.21 | 108.74% |
| 5 | S8297 A.E. STONE, INC | \$1,441,000.00 | 110.96% |
| 6 | J7054 JPC GROUP INC | \$1,599,212.40 | 123.14% |
| | M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | Irregular | |

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,